

POLICY SCHEDULE

Client No | Policy No | Reference No

Masterton Motorplex Incorporated
C/- BrokerWeb Risk Services (Manawatu) Ltd

6033003

6105685

2-1



SME Package

POLICY NUMBER HO-LSM-6105685

WORDING VL POL PL EL SL-0407

INSURED Masterton Motorplex Incorporated

BUSINESS DESCRIPTION Car club

PERIOD OF INSURANCE From: 1 July 2015 at 4pm
To: 1 July 2016 at 4pm

Section 1

TERRITORY Worldwide excluding USA and/or Canada unless endorsed below

PRODUCTS TERRITORY Worldwide excluding USA and/or Canada unless endorsed below

JURISDICTION Worldwide excluding USA and/or Canada unless endorsed below

All Other Sections

TERRITORY New Zealand

JURISDICTION New Zealand

		LIMIT	EXCESS	RETROACTIVE DATE
PUBLIC & PRODUCTS LIABILITY	Included	\$ 2,000,000	\$ 1,000	
Goods in Care Custody & Control	Included	\$ 250,000	\$ 1,000	
Punitive & Exemplary Damages	Included	\$ 1,000,000	\$ 1,000	1 July 2014
Forest & Rural Fires Act	Included	\$ 250,000	\$ 1,000	
Product Withdrawal Costs	Included	\$ 100,000	\$ 1,000	
Service & Repair	Included	\$ 250,000	\$ 1,000	
USA/Canada Coverage (Products only)	Excluded			
Underground Services	Policy Limit			
Vibration & Removal of Support	Policy Limit			
Tenants Liability	Policy Limit			
Property Owners Liability	Policy Limit			
Designated Contracts	N/A			
EMPLOYERS LIABILITY	Included	\$ 1,000,000	\$ 500	1 July 2014
STATUTORY LIABILITY	Included	\$ 1,000,000	\$ 500 (Officers \$Nil)	1 July 2014

Signed for and on behalf of Vero Liability Insurance Limited

Authorised Officer
IBT



9 July 2015

POLICY SCHEDULE

Client No	Policy No	Reference No
6033003	6105685	2-1

Masterton Motorplex Incorporated
C/- BrokerWeb Risk Services (Manawatu) Ltd



ENDORSEMENTS

SM7165

Competitor vs Competitor Exclusion

It is hereby noted and agreed that in respect of Section 1 - Public and Products Liability, this Section does not apply to any liability for:

1. Property Damage to any competitor's property; or
2. Personal Injury to any competitor

where such Property Damage or Personal Injury has been caused by or is attributable to another competitor.

SM7178

Health & Safety in Employment Act Excess

It is hereby noted and agreed that in respect of Section 3 - Statutory Liability the Excess in respect of the Health & Safety in Employment Act 1992 (or any amendment to or re-enactment of that Act, or Regulations or other sub-ordinate legislation made under that Act) shall be \$5,000.

SM7168

Insured vs Insured Exclusion

It is hereby noted and agreed that in respect of Section 1 - Public and Products Liability, notwithstanding Condition 2 & 7, this Section does not apply to any claim made against the Insured by any other Insured.

SM7101

Territory and Jurisdiction - NZ Only

It is hereby noted and agreed that in respect of Section 1 - Public and Products Liability, Condition 11 - Territory and Jurisdiction is deleted and replaced by the following:

11. Territory and Jurisdiction

The Insurance afforded by this policy shall apply:

1. with respect to the premises and operations of the Insured anywhere in New Zealand.
2. with respect to the Products Hazard anywhere in New Zealand.
3. with respect to incidental travel anywhere in the world.

Provided that in respect of (1) and (2) above this insurance does not apply to any claim, judgement, award or settlement made outside New Zealand.

BSP9999

Volunteers as Insureds

It is hereby noted and agreed that the Definition of "The Insured" is amended to include volunteers of the Insured, but only in respect of activities undertaken on behalf of Masterton Motorplex Inc.

Signed for and on behalf of Vero Liability Insurance Limited

Authorised Officer
IBT



9 July 2015